DeZURIK.com
BULLETIN
DeZURIK KGC-BD BI-DIRECTIONAL
CAST STAINLESS STEEL KNIFE
GATE VALVE
NOVEMBER 2025
35.00-1G
© 2025 DeZURIK, Inc. DeZURIK.com2

the order code “LK” after
the actuator code.
Ordering Example:
KGC,14,BD,F1,S2,SMP,
S2-CR*CY-PC12-CS,LK
Cylinder Lockout Position
Shown
locked in
closed
position.
Pin location
to lock
in open
position.
Air Filter Regulator
The DeZURIK Air Filter Regulator is designed to
provide clean, accurate air pressure to actuators
and positioners.
Four-Way Solenoid Valves
Solenoid valves may be ordered mounted and piped
as part of a complete valve/actuator assembly or as
a separate item.
Speed Control Valves
Speed Control Valves are available for controlling
valve opening or closing speed with pneumatic
actuators. The speed of operation is adjustable.
Position Indicating Switches
Mechanical or Proximity Position Indicating Switches
are available for use on double-acting cylinder
actuators. One switch can be set to indicate open or
closed position. Two switches will automatically be
set to indicate full open and full closed positions.
High-Strength Actuator Legs
For unsupported horizontal mounting of 3-12"
(80-300mm) valve sizes, High-Strength Actuator
Legs are available as part of a complete valve and
actuator assembly. To order, add the SAL code after
the actuator code.
Ordering Example (complete valve):
KGC,6,BD,F1,S1,SMP,S1-CR*CY-PC6-S1,SAL
Cylinder Actuator Accessories
Electric Motor Actuators
DeZURIK Knife Gate Valves can be furnished with electric motor actuators including Limitorque,
Auma, Rotork, E.I.M. and others.
When ordering electric motor actuators, specify valve order code, shutoff pressure, service conditions
(flowing media and installation direction); type of application (on/off); speed of operation; NEMA rating
(4, 7, submersible, etc.); electrical characteristics (voltage and phase); actuator accessories and controls
as per specification requirements.
DeZURIK.com14
 L
TOP OF STEM WHEN VALVE
IS IN OPEN POSITION
 F
 M
GATE IN
OPEN POSITION
OPTIONAL LOCKOUT
SHOWN IN UNLOCKED
POSITION
 J
 H
 "N" DIA
 J
 H
 "N" DIA
 L
 M
 F
GATE IN OPEN
POSITION
TOP OF STEM WHEN
VALVE IS IN OPEN POSITION
Dimensions
Basic Valve with Handwheel Actuator
Basic Valve with Chainwheel Actuator
Inches
Millimeters
Valve
Size
Dimensions
F H J L M N
2"
50mm